ATTN: Pamela Newton; 330 Twin Dolphin Dr.; Redwood Shores, CA 94065

United States of America FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION EXPERIMENTAL SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORIZATION

EXPERIMENTAL	_ <u>KO2XGT</u>
(Nature of Service)	(Call Sign)
XD FX.MO	
(Class of station)	(File number)
NAME	HARRIS CORPORATION - FARINON DIVISION
	nationwide
	(Location of station)

Special Temporary Authority is hereby granted to operate the radio transmitting apparatus described below:

(see page 2 for particulars)

Special Conditions:

- (1) Licensee is required to coordinate operations with other licensees to avoid interference.
- (2) In lieu of frequency tolerance, the occupied bandwidth of the emission shall not extend beyond the band limits set forth above.
- (3) The station identification requirements of Section 5.152 of the Commission's Rules are waived.
- (4) The authorized power and emission shall be as authorized in Parts 21, 22, 24, 25, 74, 78, 90, 94, and 95 of the Commission's Rules.

This special temporary authorization is granted upon the express condition that it may be terminated by the Commission at any time without advance notice or hearing if in its discretion the need for such action arises. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as a finding by the Commission that the authority herein granted is or will be in the public interest beyond the express terms hereof.

This special temporary authorization shall not vest in the grantee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the authorization beyond the term hereof, nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the authorization nor the right granted hereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934. This authorization is subject to the right of use of control by the Government of the United States conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934.

This authorization effective <u>August 23, 1996</u> and will expire 3:00 A.M. EST. <u>February 23, 1997</u>



ATTN: Pamela Newton; 330 Twin Dolphin Dr.; Redwood Shores, CA 94065

United States of America FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION EXPERIMENTAL SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORIZATION

EXPERIMENTAL	<u>KO2XGT</u>
(Nature of Service)	(Call Sign)
XD FX,MO	_S-2590-EX-96
(Class of station)	(File number)
NAME I	HARRIS CORPORATION - FARINON DIVISION
	nationwide
	(Location of station)

Special Temporary Authority is hereby granted to operate the radio transmitting apparatus described below:

(see page 2 for particulars)

Special Conditions:

- (1) Licensee is required to coordinate operations with other licensees to avoid interference.
- (2) In lieu of frequency tolerance, the occupied bandwidth of the emission shall not extend beyond the band limits set forth above.
- (3) The station identification requirements of Section 5.152 of the Commission's Rules are waived.
- (4) The authorized power and emission shall be as authorized in Parts 21, 22, 24, 25, 74, 78, 90, 94, and 95 of the Commission's Rules.

This special temporary authorization is granted upon the express condition that it may be terminated by the Commission at any time without advance notice or hearing if in its discretion the need for such action arises. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as a finding by the Commission that the authority herein granted is or will be in the public interest beyond the express terms hereof.

This special temporary authorization shall not vest in the grantee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the frequencies designated in the authorization beyond the term hereof, nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the authorization nor the right granted hereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934. This authorization is subject to the right of use of control by the Government of the United States conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934.

This authorization effective <u>August 23, 1996</u> and will expire 3:00 A.M. EST. <u>February 23, 1997</u>



page 2

Frequency	Authorized	Emission
(MHz)	Power	Designator
024 040		
824 - 849	XXX	XXXXXXX
869 - 894	XXX	XXXXXX
928 - 929	XXX	XXXXXX
932 - 935	XXX	XXXXXX
941 - 944	XXX	XXXXXX
952 - 960	XXX	XXXXXX
1850 - 1910	XXX	XXXXXX
1930 - 1990	xxx	XXXXXX
1990 - 2200	XXX	XXXXXX
2450 - 2483.5	XXX	XXXXXXX
3700 - 4200	xxx	XXXXXX
5925 - 7125	XXX	XXXXXX
10550 - 10680	жжж	XXXXXXX
10700 - 11700	XXX	XXXXXXX
12200 - 13250	XXX	XXXXXX
17700 - 19700	xxx	XXXXXX
21200 - 23600	xxx	XXXXXX
27500 - 29500	xxx	жжжжж
31000 - 31300	xxx	XXXXXX
37000 - 4 0000	xxx	XXXXXX
		

S2120-EX76

ANN BAVENDER KAREN L. CASSER® ANNE GOODWIN CRUMP VINCENT J. CURTIS, JR. RICHARD J. ESTEVEZ PAUL J. FELDMAN* ERIC FISHMAN RICHARD HILDRETH FRANK R. JAZZO ANDREW S. KERSTING* KATHRYN A. KLEIMAN EUGENE M. LAWSON, JR. HARRY C. MARTIN GEORGE PETRUTSAS LEONARD R. RAISH JAMES P RILEY KATHLEEN VICTORY HOWARD M. WEISS

* NOT ADMITTED IN VIRGINIA

FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH, P.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

11th FLOOR, 1300 NORTH 17th STREET

ROSSLYN, VIRGINIA 22209-3801

(703) 812-0400

TELECOPIER

(703) 812-0486

INTERNET

FLETCHERHEALD@msn.com

FRANK U. FLETCHER (1939-1985) ROBERT L. HEALD (1956-1983) PAUL D. P. SPEARMAN (1936-1962) FRANK ROBERSON (1936-1961) RUSSELL ROWELL (1948-1977)

retired EDWARD F. KENEHAN

CONSULTANT FOR INTERNATIONAL AND INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS SHELDON J. KRYS

OF COUNSEL EDWARD A. CAINE

WRITER'S NUMBER (703) 812-

0429

August 9, 1996

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Federal Communications Commission Experimental Radio Service P.O. Box 358320 Pittsburgh, PA 15251-5320

Re:

Harris Corporation-Farinon Division

Request for Experimental STA

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of Harris Corporation-Farinon Division, the Commission is requested to grant a 90-day special temporary authorization for the facilities described in Attachment A.

Attachment A is a copy of the license for experimental Station K02XGT. Inadvertently, the license for the station was allowed to expire before applying for its renewal. An application for reinstatement has been filed. Copy attached (Attachment B).

Harris Corporation, through its Farinon Division, manufactures and sells microwave equipment. The experimental license is needed for testing and for demonstrating its products. Therefore, a temporary authorization is necessary pending consideration of the application for regular authorization so that the applicant may continue to develop, test, and demonstrate its products.

As it has certified in its application (Attachment B), Harris Corporation is not subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862, because of a conviction for possession or distribution of a controlled substance.

Our check for \$45.00 and FCC Form 159 are attached.

Federal Communications Commission August 9, 1996 Page 2

An extra copy of this filing, marked 'Please Stamp and Return this Copy to Fletcher Heald & Hildreth' is enclosed. Please date stamp this copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Please communicate with us if you need further information.

Very truly yours,

FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH

George Petrutsas
Counsel for Harris Corporation-Farinon

Division

GP:cej **Enclosures**

cc: Mr. Carl Huie (w/enc.)(VIA TELECOPIER (202) 418-1918) **Experimental Branch** OET, FCC

APPROVED BY OMB 3060-0065 Expires 12/31/95

APPLICATION FOR NEW OR MODIFIED RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION UNDER PART 5 OF FCC RULES - EXPERIMENTAL RADIO SERVICE (OTHER THAN BROADCAST)

	Applicant's Name and Post Office address (Street address, city, state, and ZIP Code. See instruction			DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK			
	sa, city, state, t	and Zip Code. Se	a instruction	Pile No.		1	
No. 4)	S CORPORA	TT ON				.]	
	on Divisi			1 FH75	X-P1-96		
	win Dolph			772			
	_	, CA 94065		(S=7540	- X-96	5	
	_		_	J. 201			
Attn:	Pamela	Newton					
2(a). Application	for (check or	nly one box)		2(b). For Modificatio	n indicate belov	w:	
New station	☐ Ke	instatemen	T authorization	File No: 4706-EX	-MI -OF Call	SIAN-KOZYCT	
よ Application fo	or modification	indicate when	ner change is	an addition or replace	ment of tonoca	an viiav appiy,	
FREQUENCY	Пы	SSION	POWER	LOCATION			
PREGUENCY		N/A					
OTHER PART	ICULARS (describe	below or in attache	ed EXHIBIT No.)			
C OHER FAM	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•	•				
4. Particulars of	Operation (sec	instruction bel	ow)	,		T	
Frequency (state whether titz or MHz)		POWER		EMISSION	MODULATING SIGNAL	NECESSARY BANDWIDTI (kHz)	
ω	(8)	(C)	00)	(E)	(F)	(G)	
						 	
		See Exhib					
		(the lice	nse to be	reinstated)			
							
							
					······································		
	<u></u>	i	l				
A) List each fi	requency or fi	requency band a	eparately. (If	more space is required	i, attach as EXH	IBIT No	
R) Insert max	mum R.F. outp	ut power at the	transmitter te	erminals. Specify unit	E.		
(C) Insert max	imum effectiv	e radiated powe	or from the an	tenna (If pulsed emis	sion, specify pee	ik power».	
(D) Insert "MEA	N" or "PEAK"	(See definitions	in Part 5).		a nac nulsa)	•	
(E) List each ty	pe of emission	n separately for	esch frequen	cy. (See Section 220)	or FCC Rules)		
		the type of mod					
		f keying in bau			the first of the second		
		lating frequency	λ:				
	cy deviation						
(4) pulse du	ration and rep	petition rate.		44 4 5 1			
For complex	x emissions, de	escribe in detail	in the space I	provided Delow.	-1		
(G) Describe ho	w the necess	ary bandwidth	was determine	d in space provided b	910W.		

5(a		sed location IXED/BASE	of transm	itter and trans MOBIL	_	antenna (check	only one bo BASE AND			
<u></u>) If per	manently lo	reted at a	fixed location	give hel	OM.		5(d) If mol	hile describ	oe the exact area of	
Sta		County	calou at a	City or To		<u> </u>		operat		~ the exact area of	
Nu	mber an	d street (or	other ind	cation of locat	ion)			1	Nat	ionwide	
			N/A								
5(c)	. Enter ge	ographical coo	rdiantes exac	t to the nearest s	econd			5(e). Enter geographical coordinates of the approximate			
	h Latinuda			West Longitude				North Latitude		f operation (mobile applications) West Longitude	
1/101	h Latitude o	•	,,	0	•	••		0	. ,,		
	If "YES". (a) Widt	give the fo	ollowing in n degrees	r than radar) unformation: at the half-populate	wer poin		Orlents	NO		N/A	
				<u>,</u>							
		ithorization States Gover		d for fulfilling	the requ		of a g		contract wi	ith an agency of the	
	If "YES",		XHIBIT No	·	لبا a narra	YES tive state	-	NO describing th	he governm	nent project,	
8.	is this arby station	ns under the attach as Exthe foreign	to be use ne Jurisdic KHIBIT No. n governm	ent concerned	gn gover	nment? YES owing in	forma	NO tion: Provide	the contra	or export to be employed	
				i for providing the research p		nications YES	_	ial to a resea	arch projec	et? (The radio communi-	
(a) A des b) A sho	cription of wing that	the nature the commu	of the research inications facil	ch projec ities requ	tive state t being o lested are	ment conduct neces	provding the ted. ssary for the		; information:	
10. 1	f all the	answers to	Items 7, 8	k, and 9, are "N()", attach	as EXHIB	IT No.	II	a narra	tive statement describing	
1	n detail a) The c	the Lollowi	ng: gram of r	esearch and ex							
(c) How	the program	of exper		a reason					evelopment, extension,	
11/0)				the radio art,						experimentation propose	
	in this	application.	See E	khibit II							
(p)	If less will be	han 2 year required.	s, give the	length of time	e in mont	ths that t	he aut	horization re	equested in	this application	
12		a Commission			_				FCC Rules,	such that it may have a	
	_			an Environmen		YES ssment re	Z equired	NO I by Section	11311		
13.		ow transmi	tting equi	pment to be in	stalled (li	r experim	nental.	so state):		NO. OF UNITS	
	arris	Corpora Divisi				Vario	us			Undetermined	

14.	Is the equ	ipment listed in l	Item 13 capable of st	ation identification purs	uant to Section 5.152?	☐ YES	x no
15.	Will the more that than a but	n 6 meters above	nore than 6 meters a the building, or will	bove the ground, or if no the proposed antenna b	e mounted on an exi	ng building, sting structi	will it exter
			; (see instruction 9): round to tip of anter	ina is me			
	(b) Elevat	lon of ground at	antenna site above :	mean sea level is	meters.		
	(c) Distan	ce to nearest airc	raft landing area is			kilomet	ers.
	the op	ny natural formati inion of the appli utical hazard of t	cant, would tend to	n-made structures (hills, shield the antenna from	trees, water tanks, to alrcraft and thereby	wers, etc.) v y minimize	rhich, in the
	if any,	giving heights in	n meters above grou	ical profile sketch of to	atures. Clearly indica	g supporting te existing	; building, portion,
16.		is. (Check only one		ghting aiready available.	·		
		_		_	_		
	☐ INDIV	IDUAL A	SSOCIATION	PARTNERSHIP	☑ CORPORATION		
	П отне	R (describe below)	1				
17.	Has application	ant or any party for permit, licen	to this application has or renewal denies	ntative of a foreign gov ad any FCC station licen ad by this Commission? statement giving call sig	se or permit revoked	☐ YES	⊠ no ⁄ ™ no
		nd relate circumst					
19.	Will applie	ant be owner and	d operator of the st	ation?		X YES	□ NO
	to this app	lication.		area code) of person w cher, Heald & Hi			taining
	1300 No	rth 17th St	reet - 11th F	loor, Rosslyn, V	<i>I</i> A 22209		
	By checkin denial of f 21 U.S.C. 86 association	ng "YES", the application of the case of t	hat includes FCC be of a non-individual applicant is subject	in the case of an individ- nefits, pursuant to Section applicant (e.g., corporation to a denial of federal but these purposes, see 47 C	on 5301 of the Anti-I on, partnership, or ot enefits, that includes	Orug Abuse her unincor	Act of 1988, porated
22	List below	all exhibits in nu	imerical sequence a	nd the item number of f	orm requiring the ex		fled.
	BIT MAMBER	ITEM NO. OF FORM	EXHIBIT NUMBER	ITEM NO. OF FORM	EXHIBIT NUMBER		ID. OF FORM
	Ī	4					
	ĪI	10					
				 			
				i e	•		

Attention: Read this certifi	leading constitly bad			
	Cation carefully being	ore signing this applicat	ion.	
THE APPLICANT CERTIFIES	THAT:			
be conducted by qualities. All operations will be be conducted in such a station; and d) Grant of the authorize (1) that the frequencies suited for the prop (2) that the applicant (3) that the Commission	propriations have a fied personnel; and on an experimental a manner and at suc ation requested here as and other technic osed program of ex will be authorized to a is obligated by the	been made to carry on basis in accordance we had a time as to preclude in will not be constructed parameters specified perimentation, and o operate on any basis the results of the experimentation.	ed as a finding on the p d in the authorization a other than experimenta mental program to make	olicable rules, and will to any authorized eart of the Commission re the best al, and e provision in its rule
		to entrodice to approance t	po or operation on a reg	,
applicant's knowledger The applicant is willing understanding of the The applicant waives	; and ig to finance and co above limitations, a any claim to the use	onduct the experiment nd e of any particular fre	al program with full know	owledge and
Signed and dated this	eighth	day of	AUGUST	, 19 96
	HARRIS CORP	ORATION - Farir	on Division	117
By <u>Michael</u>	J. Shepherd	laust correspond with no	14500	
	•	Engineering	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	/
	be conducted by qualical conducted in such station; and discrete for the authorized (i) that the frequencies suited for the property of the pr	be conducted by qualified personnel; and c) All operations will be on an experimental be conducted in such a manner and at such station; and d) Grant of the authorization requested here. (1) that the frequencies and other technic suited for the proposed program of except that the applicant will be authorized to including its table of frequency allocated by the including its table of frequency allocated applicant certifies further that: (2) All the statements in the application and applicant's knowledge; and (3) The applicant is willing to finance and continuous transitions of the above limitations, and including of the above limitations, and including applicant waives any claim to the use against the regulatory power of the USA. Signed and dated this eighth HARRIS CORPORATION OF THE PROPRET CORPORATION OF THE PROPR	be conducted by qualified personnel; and c) All operations will be on an experimental basis in accordance we be conducted in such a manner and at such a time as to preclude station; and d) Grant of the authorization requested herein will not be construed (1) that the frequencies and other technical parameters specifies suited for the proposed program of experimentation, and (2) that the applicant will be authorized to operate on any basis (3) that the Commission is obligated by the results of the experimental including its table of frequency allocations for applicant's typeppicant certifies further that: a) All the statements in the application and attached exhibits are applicant's knowledge; and f) The applicant is willing to finance and conduct the experimental understanding of the above limitations; and g) The applicant waives any claim to the use of any particular free against the regulatory power of the USA. Signed and dated this eighth day of HARRIS CORPORATION - Faring the statement of the property of the USA. By Michael J. Shepherd (print)	be conducted by qualified personnel; and c) All operations will be on an experimental basis in accordance with Part 5 and other applies conducted in such a manner and at such a time as to preclude harmful interference is station; and d) Grant of the authorization requested herein will not be construed as a finding on the possible of the proposed program of experimentation, and (2) that the applicant will be authorized to operate on any basis other than experimental (3) that the Commission is obligated by the results of the experimental program to make including its table of frequency allocations for applicant's type of operation on a regular program in the applicant of the applicant's knowledge; and (4) The applicant is willing to finance and conduct the experimental program with full knowledge and go the above limitations and go the applicant waives any claim to the use of any particular frequency or of the electronagainst the regulatory power of the USA. Signed and dated this

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18 Section 1001), AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S. Code, Title 47, Section 312(a)(1), AND/OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, Section 503).

Office of applicant corporation or association

Member of applicant partnership

Individual applicant

Authorized employee

NOTIFICATION TO INDIVIDUALS UNDER PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1980

Information requested through this form is authorized by the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and specifically by Section 308 therein. The information will be used by Federal Communications Commission staff to determine eligibility for issuing authorizations in the use of the frequency spectrum and to effect the provisions of regulatory responsibilities rendered the Commission by the Act. Information requested by this form will be available to the public unless otherwise requested pursuant to 47 CFR 0.459 of the FCC Rules and Regulations. Your response is require to obtain this authorization.

THE FOREGOING NOTICE IS REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974, P.L. 93-579, DECEMBER 31, 1974, 5 U.S.C. 552a(e)(3), AND THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT OF 1980, P.L. 96-511, DECEMBER 11, 1980, 44 U.S.C. 3507.

ATTACHMENT A

Most recent license for Station K02XGT

United States of America FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION EXPERIMENTAL RADIO STATION CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND LICENSE

	10000 311		LICENSE	PERMIT	
EXPERIMENTAL				KO2XG	т
(Nature of Service)				(Call Sign)	
XD MO	:			4706-EX-M	L-95
(Class of Station)				(File Numb	er)
NAME	HARRIS	CORPOR	ATION - FARIN	ON DIVISION	
		Sec	e Below		
		(Locatio	n of Station)		
Subject to the provision and all requiations he conditions and require to use and operate the communications.	retofore or hereat ements set forth in	fter made n this lice	by this Commissonse, the licensee	sion, and further sub hereof is hereby au	ject to the
	Frequency	Class Stn		Authorized Power watts	
See Attache	ed Page 3				
Station Location	. :				
	Operation:		S TEMPORARY	FIXED WITHIN TH	E
Operation: In a	accordance wit	th Sec.	5.202(f) &	(i) of the	
Special Condition	ons:				
See Attache	nd Page 2				

This authorization effective	April 19, 1995	and
will expire 3:00 A.M. EST	March 1, 1996	





EXHIBIT II

Response to Items 10 and 11(a) FCC Form 442

Harris Corporation through its Farinon Division designs and manufactures equipment used for microwave systems in the bands available under Parts 21, 22, 74, 78 and 101 of the Commission's Rules. The experimental license is needed to test equipment in the design and developmental stages, field testing, and for demonstration to prospective purchases. Therefore, Harris Corporation requires experimental authorization for an indefinite period of time. Accordingly, the Commission is requested to issue the license applied for herewith for a period of two years.

ATTACHMENT B

Copy of Application for reinstatement of license for experimental Station K02XGT

3060-0065 Expires 9/30/98

SECTION I

APPLICANT NAME (Last, first, middle initial)

Harris Corporation - Farinon Division

Approved by OMB FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

FCC FORM 442

FOR FCC	
USE ONLY	
ONLY	

APPLICATION FOR NEW OR MODIFIED RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION UNDER PART 5 OF FCC RULES - EXPERIMENTAL RADIO SERVICE (OTHER THAN BROADCAST)

MAILING ADDRESS (Line 1) 330 Twin Dolphin		efer to Instruction	(2) on reverse	of form)
MAILING ADDRESS (Line 2)	(if required) (Maximum 35	characters)		
CITY				
Redwood Shores				
STATE OR COUNTRY (if fore	eign address)	ZIP CODE	CALL SIG	N OR FILE NUMBER
CA		94065	K02X0	
Enter in Column (A) the correct Fee Filing Guides. Enter in Column the value of the Fee Type Coc (A) FEE TYPE CODE E A E	lumn (B) the Fee Multiple, if a	ppticable. Enter in Co er entered in Colum (C FEE DUE FO	olumn (C) the res in (B), if any.	Codes may be found in FCC ult obtained from multiplying FOR FCC USE ONLY
SECTION II (A) FEE TYPE CODE	To be used only whe requirement to list mo (B) FEE MULTIPLE (if required)	ore than one Fee Typ	pe Code. C) OR FEE TYPE	FOR FCC USE ONLY
(2)		\$		
(3)				
(4)		•		াপ্ৰীক কালী নিৰ্দিত্য
ADD ALL AMOUNTS SHOWN THROUGH (5), AND ENTER THE THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EQU.	HE TOTAL HERE.	TOTAL AMOU	NT REMITTED APPLICATION ILING	FOR FCC USE ONLY

\$ 45

REMITTANCE.

THIS AMOUNT SHOULD EQUAL YOUR ENCLOSED

1B

	i	FEDER	VL COMMUNIC	ATIONS COMMISSION	Approved by O
		FCC R	EMITT	NCE ADVI	3060-0589 Expires 2/28/9
	•			PAGE NO1	
(RESERVED)) ,		SPECIAL U		
	4 A				
			FCC USE O	NLY ELLON AUG 12	1004
(Read instructions carefully BE			FCC/M	ELLON AUG 1 2	1770
		INFORMAT	ION		
(1) FCC ACCOUNT NUMBER	Did you have a num	ber prior to this?	Enter it.	(2) TOTAL AMOUNT	PAID (dollars and cents)
4 1 5 5 9 4 3 3 9				\$ 45	
(3) PAYOR NAME (If paying by credit con Harris Corporation -			rd)		
(4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1	rarinon Division	n ————			
c/o Fletcher, Heald &	Hildreth P I. (c ·			
(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2		<u>.</u>			
00 North 17th Stree	et - 11th Floor	 	- ,	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rosslyn	•		(7) STATE	1 === ==	
(9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER (Include area code)		(10) COUN	22209 TRY CODE (if not U.S	(A)
(703) 812-0400 (Georg					·
(11A) NAME OF APPLICANT, LICENSE	ITEM #1	INFORMATI	ON		
Harris Corporation -				FCC USE ONLY	
(12A) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID				The process of	
	(13A) ZIP CODE	(14A) PAYME	NT TYPE COD	E (15A) QUANTITY	(16A) FEE DUE FOR PAYMENT TYPE CODE
K02XGT		E A	E .	1	PAYMENT TYPE CODE IN BLOCK 14 \$ 45
(17A) FCC CODE 1		(18A) FCC (CODE 2		
		•			
(19A) ADDRESS LINE NO. 1	(20A) ADDRESS LINE N	IO. 2)	(21A)	CITY/STATE OR COU	NTRY CODE
	.				
	ITEM #2	INFORMATIO	ON		
(11B) NAME OF APPLICANT, LICENSE	E, REGULATEE, OR DEBTO	R		FCC USE ONLY	
(12B) FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID	(13B) ZIP CODE	(14B) PAYME	NT TYPE CODE	E (15B) QUANTITY	(16B) FEE DUE FOR
				7	PAYMENT TYPE CODE IN BLOCK 14
(17B) FCC CODE 1		1000			\$
(1,2,100,00021		(18B) FCC C	ODE 2		
(19B) ADDRESS LINE NO. 1	(20B) ADDRESS LINE NO	0. 2	(21B)	CITY/STATE OR COU	NTRY CODE
	CREDIT CARD PA	YMENT INFO	RMATIO	V	
(22) MASTERCARD/VI	ISA ACCOUNT NUMBER:				
Mastercard		EXPIRAT	TION DATE:		

(23) I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my VISA or Mastercard for the service(s)/authorization(s) herein describe.

Visa

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Year DATE

See public burden estimate on reverse.

FCC FORM 159 April 1994

FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH, P.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 11TH FLOOR, 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET ROSSLYN, VIRGINIA 22209

(703) 812-0400

TELECOPIER

(703) 812-0486

TELECOPIER TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Date of transmittal: 8/9/96

Total # of pages attached:

Please deliver the accompanying telefaxed material to:

Name: Mr. Carl Huie

OET, Exp. Branch

Fax #: (202) 418-1918

Tel #: (202) 418-2430

Note:

From: George Petrutsas

In the event all pages are not received, call 703-812-0435 and ask for Chello

Hard copy to follow: Yes// No

The document accompanying this transmission may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying or distribution of this document or the taking of any action in reliance on its contents is prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error, please call to arrange for return of the document. Thank you.

Sent By

at

5:50



FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION OFFICE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

2000 M STREET, N.W., SUITE 230 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20554

August 23, 1996 1 54 pm

FROM:

Carl Huie

Telephone: (202) 418-2430 Fax #: (202) 418-1918

T0:

Name:

George Petrutsas

Organization:

FLETCHER, HEALD & HILDRETH, P.L.C.

Telephone:

(703) 812-0429 X

Fax #:

(703) 812-0486

This cover sheet is page 1 of 3 pages

COMMENTS:

License in mail to Harris.